10TH SSC MCQ - CH 10 -
Disaster Management

Estd. 1982

SEAT NO:

DATE:

TIME: 30 Min

MARKS: 30

Note:-
1. All Questions are compulsory.
2. Numbers on the right indicate full marks.

Q.1 The Chernobyl disaster of 1986 in Ukraine was a case of

A) Epidemic disaster ~ B) Toxic gas disaster
C) Nuclear disaster D) None of the above

Ans: C

Q.2 Which of the following is seasonally related hazard?

A) Earthquake B) Volcanic eruption
C) Terrorist attack D) None of the above
Ans:D

Q.3 The Disaster Management Act was made in

A) 2006 B) 2003
C) 2005 D) 2009
Ans: C

Q.4  Disaster Management includes:

A) Mitigation B) Reconstruction
C) Rehabilitation D) All of the above
Ans:D

Q.5  The National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) is headed by

A) Prime Minister of India  B) President of India
C) Governor of States D) Chief Minister of States

Ans: A

Q.6 Bhopal Gas Disaster is a kind of

A) Natural disaster  B) Manmade disaster
C) Terrorist attack D) None of the above

Ans:B
Q.7  Complete the slogan “Todays ............ are future citizen of the country”.
A) Humans B) Students
C) Plants D) Animals
Ans: A

Q.8  Which of the following should be practiced during LPG leakage?

A) Open windows B) Close windows
C) Hide under chair D) Switch on the light

Ans: A

(1

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1




Q.9

Q.10

Q.11

Q.12

Q.13

Ans:B
Q.14 Farming practices are restarted in
A) Reconstruction phase  B) Transitional phase
C) Preparatory Phase D) Last phase
Ans:A
Q.15 Which of the following is considered as objective of disaster management?
A) Dispose dead bodies B) Supplying of essential commodities
C) Rehabilitation of disaster victims D) All of these
Ans:D
Q.16 Which of the following should not be practiced in case of snake bite?
A) Cut wound B) Cover the wound with sterile bandage
C) Do not suck the blood out D) Do not apply medicine
Ans: A
Q.17 Which are the effects of dry famine?
A) Loss of life B) Collapse of building
C) Soil erosion D) Water logging
Ans: A
Q.18

Most of the disasters have occurred in which continent?
A) Africa B) Asia

C) Europe D) Australia
Ans : B

Which of the following is the objective of pre-disaster management?

A) Collect information  B) Participation of people
C) First aid

D) Mock drill
Ans: A
Which of the following is considered as geological disaster?
A) Earthquake  B) War
C) Famine D) Terrorism
Ans: A
Catastrophic earthquakes have occurred in
A) Gujarat B) Mizoram
C) Maharashtra D) Goa
Ans: A

Who is the chairman of the district disaster management authority?
A) Mayor B) Collector

C) President D) Common people

Which are the destructive effects of flood?
A) Collapsing of bridges

C) Soil erosion D) All of these
Ans:D

B) flooding of coastal villages and shortage of food

(1

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)



Q.19

Identify the helpline number of police.

A) 100 B) 101
) 102 D) 105
Ans: A

Q.20 Division of National Disaster Response Force are working in

A) Army B) Navy
C) Air force D) Ships

Ans: A
Q.21 Which of the following works for disaster management?
A) WHO B) UNESCO
C)Both (a)and (b) D) None of these
Ans:C
Q.22 District-wise Disaster Control Unit keeps in contact with
A) Army B) Navy
C)Both (a)and (b) D) None of these
Ans:C
Q.23 is responsible for designing schemes for each district.
A) Mayor B) Collector
C) Sarpanch D) Common people
Ans:B
Q.24

Increasing population is a disaster after

A) Independence  B) World War-II

C) 9/11 Attack D) Earthquake
Ans:B
Q.25  Production and use of harmful chemicals is under ban in countries.
A) Developing countries  B) Developed countries
C) Third world countries D) All of these
Ans:B
Q.26

Rehabilitation is the priority of which of the following phases?

A) Phase of emergency B) Transitional Phase

C) Reconstruction Phase D) Mock drill

Ans:B
Q.27 Which is the first phase of the three aspects of disaster?
A) Phase of emergency B) Transitional Phase
C) Reconstruction Phase D) Mock drill
Ans: A
Q.28

Mock drill is arranged on disaster of fire in various schools by the

A) Police force B) Fire fighters

C) Government authorities D) Students
Ans :B

(1

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)



Q.29  Which of the following is the necessary material in first aid box? (1)

A) Soap B) Wound Gauze
C) Band aid D) All of these

Ans:D



