	Estd.1982		TH SSC MCQ - CH isaster Manageme		DATE: TIME: 30 Min MARKS: 30	
Note	:- 1. All Questions 2. Numbers on t		5			
Q.1	The Chernoby A) Epidemic c C) Nuclear dis Ans : C	lisaster B)	1986 in Ukraine was a case of) Toxic gas disaster) None of the above			(1)
Q.2		e B) V	easonally related hazard? olcanic eruption lone of the above			(1)
Q.3		Management B) 2003 D) 2009	t Act was made in			(1)
Q.4	Disaster Mana A) Mitigation C) Rehabilitat	B) Re	udes: construction of the above			(1)
Q.5	Ans : D The National I A) Prime Mini C) Governor o	ister of India	nagement Authority (NDMA) is head B) President of India D) Chief Minister of States	led by		(1)
Q.6	Ans : A Bhopal Gas D A) Natural dis C) Terrorist at	saster B) N	ind of Manmade disaster None of the above			(1)
Q.7	Ans : B Complete the A) Humans C) Plants	slogan "Tod B) Student D) Animals		country".		(1)
Q.8	Ans : A Which of the f A) Open wind C) Hide under Ans : A	lows B)	ould be practiced during LPG leakag Close windows Switch on the light	je?		(1)

Q.9	A) Africa	asters hav B) Asia D) Austra	e occurred in which contin ia	ent?	(1)	
	Ans : B					
Q.10		-	he objective of pre-disaste B) Participation of people D) Mock drill	er management?	(1)	
	Ans : A					
Q.11	Which of the fo A) Earthquake C) Famine	B) War	onsidered as geological d orism	isaster?	(1)	
	Ans: A					
Q.12	Catastrophic ea A) Gujarat C) Maharashtr	B) Mi			(1)	
	Ans : A					
Q.13	Who is the cha A) Mayor C) President	B) Collec		ment authority?	(1)	
	Ans: B					
Q.14	01	ion phase	arted in B) Transitional phase D) Last phase		(1)	
	Ans:A					
Q.15	Which of the fo A) Dispose dea C) Rehabilitatio	ad bodies		of essential commodities	(1)	
	Ans: D					
Q.16	Which of the fo A) Cut wound C) Do not suck	-	-	d with sterile bandage	(1)	
	Ans: A					
Q.17	Which are the A) Loss of life C) Soil erosion	B) Coll	pse of building		(1)	
	Ans : A					
Q.18	Which are the A) Collapsing c C) Soil erosion	of bridges	effects of flood? B) flooding of coastal vil D) All of these	lages and shortage of food	(1)	
	Ans : D					

Q.19	Identify the helpline number of police. A) 100 B) 101 C) 102 D) 105	(1)			
	Ans: A				
Q.20	Division of National Disaster Response Force are working in A) Army B) Navy C) Air force D) Ships				
	Ans: A				
Q.21	Which of the following works for disaster management?A) WHOB) UNESCOC) Both (a) and (b)D) None of theseAns : C	(1)			
Q.22	District-wise Disaster Control Unit keeps in contact with				
·	A) Army B) Navy C) Both (a) and (b) D) None of these				
	Ans:C				
Q.23	is responsible for designing schemes for each district. A) Mayor B) Collector C) Sarpanch D) Common people				
	Ans: B				
Q.24	Increasing population is a disaster after A) Independence B) World War-II C) 9/11 Attack D) Earthquake				
	Ans: B				
Q.25	Production and use of harmful chemicals is under ban in countries.A) Developing countriesB) Developed countriesC) Third world countriesD) All of these	(1)			
	Ans: B				
Q.26	Rehabilitation is the priority of which of the following phases?A) Phase of emergencyB) Transitional PhaseC) Reconstruction PhaseD) Mock drill	(1)			
	Ans: B				
Q.27	Which is the first phase of the three aspects of disaster?A) Phase of emergencyB) Transitional PhaseC) Reconstruction PhaseD) Mock drill	(1)			
	Ans: A				
Q.28	Mock drill is arranged on disaster of fire in various schools by theA) Police forceB) Fire fightersC) Government authoritiesD) Students	(1)			
	Ans: B				

A) Soap B) Wound Gauze

C) Band aid D) All of these

Ans : D